
RESOLUTION NO. _____________ 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PRESIDENT OF THE BOARD TO EXECUTE AN 

AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. TO 
EXTEND THE TERM THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2025, AND ADD $50,000 FOR A 

NEW NOT-TO-EXCEED AMOUNT OF $275,000 
______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

WHEREAS, the Board approved an Agreement with Tyler Technologies, Inc. on 

December 8, 2020, to provide an automated room safety-check system for the Youth 

Services Center-Juvenile Hall consisting of handheld scanners and associated 

software; and 

WHEREAS, the term of the Agreement renewed automatically on January 1, 

2024 and will expire on December 31, 2024; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the terms of the Agreement to extend 

the term through December 31, 2025, and add $50,000 for a new not-to-exceed amount 

of $275,000. 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED, that the 

President of the Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized and directed to 

execute said amendment for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo, and the Clerk 

of the Board shall attest the President’s signature thereto. 



BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chief Probation Office, or his/her 

designee, is authorized to execute further amendments to the Agreement that modify 

the County’s maximum fiscal obligation up to an additional $25,000 (in the aggregate), 

and/or modify the contract term and/or services so long as the modified term and/or 

services is/are within the current or revised fiscal provisions. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 
 


